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S.G.	
  FSE	
  -­‐	
  Sicilia	
  Futuro.	
  Programma	
  Operativo	
  Convergenza	
  2007/2013,	
  Fondo	
  Sociale	
  Europeo,	
  
Asse	
  IV,	
  Obiettivo	
  specifico	
  I2)	
  obiettivo	
  operativo	
  I2).2.	
  
Misura	
  4,	
  Avviso	
  M4/2013.	
  Graduatorie	
  definitive	
  delle	
  istanze	
  ammesse	
  alle	
  agevolazioni.	
  
	
  
Area	
  disciplinare	
  1:	
   Ingegneria,	
  matematica,	
   fisica,	
   informatica,	
  chimica,	
  geologia,	
  scienze	
  marine,	
  biologia,	
  
biomedicina,	
  biotecnologie,	
  statistica.	
  
	
  

NUI	
   Cognome	
   Nome	
   Punteggio	
  
Numero	
  
Priorità	
  

Riconosciute	
  

Importo 
ammesso alle 
agevolazioni	
  

3694	
   Picone	
   Quirino	
  Mario	
   42,25	
   0	
   26.260,00	
  
2631	
   Comito	
   Tiziana	
   42,00	
   3	
   15.700,00	
  
2192	
   Scamardo	
   Manuela	
  Alessandra	
   42,00	
   2	
   13.850,00	
  
2563	
   Di	
  Benedetto	
   Milena	
   42,00	
   2	
   13.350,00	
  
2564	
   Bottalla	
   Salvatore	
   42,00	
   1	
   13.350,00	
  
2323	
   Amore	
   Gaetano	
   42,00	
   0	
   13.300,00	
  
3727	
   Ventimiglia	
   Andrea	
   42,00	
   0	
   24.500,00	
  
2630	
   Compagno	
   Diego	
   40,40	
   2	
   15.750,00	
  
3243	
   D'Angelo	
   Giacomo	
   40,00	
   2	
   28.450,00	
  
3028	
   La	
  Rosa	
   Cristina	
   40,00	
   2	
   24.500,00	
  
3242	
   Senise	
   Simona	
   40,00	
   2	
   28.500,00	
  
2463	
   Mulè	
   Marco	
  Diego	
   40,00	
   2	
   22.800,00	
  
3425	
   Spampinato	
   Giulio	
  Angelo	
   40,00	
   2	
   29.800,00	
  
2135	
   Orlando	
  	
   Valeria	
  	
   40,00	
   2	
   41.100,00	
  
2696	
   Furneri	
   Giuseppe	
  Emmanuele	
   40,00	
   1	
   23.904,12	
  
3523	
   Brafa	
   Francesco	
   40,00	
   1	
   29.800,00	
  
2343	
   Di	
  Pisa	
   Grazia	
   38,00	
   2	
   37.920,00	
  
3741	
   Bonomo	
   Eugenio	
  	
   36,00	
   2	
   29.800,00	
  
2795	
   Crispino	
   Adalgisa	
   34,00	
   2	
   22.800,00	
  
3651	
   Cardillo	
   Ramona	
   33,00	
   3	
   19.900,00	
  
3475	
   Forzano	
   Riccardo	
   33,00	
   2	
   21.300,00	
  
3325	
   Fasullo	
   Valeria	
   33,00	
   2	
   20.500,00	
  
2677	
   Federico	
   Giorgio	
   33,00	
   1	
   16.200,00	
  
2330	
   Del	
  Zoppo	
   Marta	
   33,00	
   1	
   25.300,00	
  
3627	
   Saitta	
   Matteo	
   33,00	
   1	
   22.800,00	
  
3522	
   Basile	
   Nicolo'	
   33,00	
   1	
   29.800,00	
  
2955	
   Vinci	
   Valeria	
   32,00	
   1	
   24.800,00	
  
3014	
   Albanese	
   Alice	
   31,00	
   2	
   16.200,00	
  
3621	
   Pizzo	
   Maria	
  Grazia	
   31,00	
   2	
   20.750,00	
  
2066	
   Micciche	
   Virginia	
   31,00	
   2	
   24.500,00	
  
2928	
   Lonobile	
   Vania	
  Maria	
  Pia	
   31,00	
   2	
   21.000,00	
  
2944	
   Zuccaro	
   Gaetano	
   31,00	
   2	
   19.800,00	
  
3165	
   Lanzino	
   Chiara	
   31,00	
   2	
   25.150,00	
  
2356	
   Campo	
   Riccardo	
   31,00	
   2	
   20.900,00	
  
2728	
   Busacca	
   Giulio	
   31,00	
   2	
   23.000,00	
  
2136	
   Guarrera	
   Grazia	
   31,00	
   2	
   20.350,00	
  
3762	
   Morreale	
   Gabriele	
   31,00	
   1	
   22.150,00	
  
3195	
   Graziano	
   Giuseppina	
   31,00	
   1	
   22.250,00	
  
2746	
   Maggiore	
   Federica	
   31,00	
   1	
   20.150,00	
  
3207	
   Di	
  Mauro	
   Claudio	
   29,50	
   2	
   20.350,00	
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Segue	
  Area	
  1:	
  
	
  

NUI	
   Cognome	
   Nome	
   Punteggio	
  
Numero	
  
Priorità	
  

Riconosciute	
  

Importo 
ammesso alle 
agevolazioni	
  

3448	
   Zammuto	
   Luigi	
  Maria	
   29,00	
   2	
   16.000,00	
  
2783	
   Minnone	
   Dario	
   29,00	
   2	
   20.030,00	
  
3209	
   Basile	
   Salvatore	
   29,00	
   2	
   20.350,00	
  
3507	
   Barresi	
   Roberta	
   29,00	
   2	
   23.000,00	
  
2322	
   Mondi	
   Calogero	
   29,00	
   2	
   16.200,00	
  
3430	
   Arcoleo	
   Matteo	
   29,00	
   1	
   26.401,00	
  
3566	
   Vitrano	
   Cira	
   29,00	
   1	
   26.350,00	
  
2764	
   Vassallo	
   Francesca	
   27,00	
   3	
   21.000,00	
  
3569	
   Musmarra	
   Cristina	
   27,00	
   2	
   22.700,00	
  
2915	
   Genova	
   Alessio	
  Angelo	
   27,00	
   2	
   22.275,00	
  
3386	
   Balsamo	
   Eleonora	
   27,00	
   2	
   30.000,00	
  
2048	
   Bertino	
   Riccardo	
   27,00	
   2	
   25.000,00	
  
2366	
   Schepis	
   Francesco	
   27,00	
   0	
   14.250,00	
  
3208	
   Bonfiglio	
   Paola	
   26,00	
   2	
   20.350,00	
  
3228	
   Viviani	
   Andrea	
   26,00	
   0	
   21.000,00	
  
2822	
   Sorci	
   Pietro	
   25,50	
   1	
   42.634,00	
  
3038	
   Visconti	
   Valerio	
   25,50	
   1	
   17.500,00	
  
2636	
   Giurlanda	
   Costanza	
   25,00	
   3	
   18.350,00	
  
3634	
   Smiraglia	
   Ivan	
   25,00	
   1	
   26.300,00	
  
3383	
   Corradino	
   Claudia	
   24,00	
   3	
   25.360,00	
  
3536	
   Salvaggio	
   Dario	
   24,00	
   1	
   26.050,00	
  
2789	
   Impellizzeri	
   Barbara	
   22,00	
   3	
   10.845,00	
  
2416	
   Signorino	
   Giulia	
   22,00	
   3	
   10.140,00	
  
2358	
   Brunone	
   Assunta	
   22,00	
   3	
   28.100,00	
  
2839	
   Noto	
   Miriam	
   22,00	
   3	
   24.200,00	
  
2395	
   Carpino	
   Serena	
   22,00	
   3	
   20.600,00	
  
2978	
   Bizio	
   Eliana	
   22,00	
   2	
   24.800,00	
  
2472	
   Scalisi	
   Serena	
   22,00	
   2	
   28.100,00	
  
2838	
   Scollo	
   Daniele	
   22,00	
   1	
   25.650,00	
  
2142	
   Pellegrino	
   Gaetano	
  	
   22,00	
   0	
   8.950,00	
  
2106	
   Seminerio	
   Fabio	
   30,00	
   2	
   10.150,00	
  
3005	
   Pizzo	
   Federica	
   21,00	
   2	
   19.714,00	
  
3601	
   Saggio	
   Consuelo	
   20,00	
   3	
   20.504,00	
  
2115	
   Trupia	
   Rosanna	
   20,00	
   3	
   6.278,00	
  
2428	
   D'Antoni	
   Benedetto	
  Mirko	
   20,00	
   2	
   18.580,00	
  
2619	
   Valotta	
   Vito	
   20,00	
   2	
   9.500,00	
  
2076	
   Fenizia	
   Emanuela	
   19,00	
   3	
   20.500,00	
  
3611	
   Piazza	
   Roberto	
   19,00	
   2	
   21.150,00	
  
2809	
   Nisi	
   Giuseppe	
   15,00	
   2	
   26.150,00	
  
2744	
   Fina	
   Flavio	
   15,00	
   1	
   27.600,00	
  
3662	
   Sessa	
   Chiara	
   13,00	
   2	
   10.650,00	
  

	
   	
   	
   Totale	
  area	
  disciplinare	
  1	
   1.765.845,12	
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Area	
  disciplinare	
  2:	
  Medicina,	
  architettura,	
  pianificazione	
  urbana,	
  economia,	
  scienze	
  turistiche,	
  
management,	
  scienze	
  naturali,	
  scienze	
  agrarie	
  e	
  veterinarie.	
  
	
  
	
  

NUI Cognome Nome Punteggio 
Numero 
Priorità 

Riconosciute 

Importo 
ammesso alle 
agevolazioni 

2525 Turco Pierluigi 46,40 1 58.290,00 
2085 Citrano Susanna 46,00 2 26.700,00 
3152 Zarbà Carla 45,20 2 48.500,00 
3476 Billeci Noemi 44,75 3 26.000,00 
2246 Arena Valeria 44,00 2 44.000,00 
2059 La Scala Paola 43,40 1 31.500,00 
3267 Follari Valentina 43,00 2 24.500,00 
3277 Carbonaro Dario 43,00 0 45.500,00 
3656 Marino Alba 42,90 3 28.250,00 
2775 Catania Emanuela 42,50 2 23.516,00 
2799 Oddo Manuela 42,25 2 23.516,00 
3020 Calabrò Emanuele 42,25 1 23.516,00 
3648 Lizzio Maria Cristina 42,00 3 34.500,00 
3568 Putrino Valentina 42,00 3 22.855,00 
2687 Anastasi Martina 42,00 3 30.750,00 
2244 Lorello Virginia 42,00 3 4.100,00 
3461 Bellomonte Martina 42,00 2 22.400,00 
3483 Ricchiari Riccardo 42,00 2 32.300,00 
2688 Pitarresi Flavio 42,00 2 25.500,00 
3420 Di Bella Salvatore 42,00 2 26.050,00 
2338 Scaffidi Rosanna 42,00 2 40.350,00 
2545 Mottareale Manuela 42,00 1 28.244,00 
3037 Onoratini Federica 42,00 1 12.500,00 
2482 D'agostino Roberto Davide 42,00 1 48.500,00 
2134 Rinaldi Alessandro 42,00 1 48.500,00 
2418 Mobilia Alice  42,00 1 35.950,00 
3689 Rapisarda Filippo Alberto 42,00 1 26.500,00 
3309 Di Mauro Daniele 42,00 1 29.650,00 
2527 Messina Raffaele 42,00 1 48.500,00 
3098 Battaglia Francesco 42,00 1 30.200,00 
2685 Indelicato Giovanni 42,00 0 23.516,00 
2819 David Marcello 42,00 0 46.500,00 
2061 Galizia Edmondo 41,60 1 31.250,00 
2299 Casamento 

Barbitta 
Serena 41,20 3 23.266,00 

2089 Mantello Cristina 41,00 3 29.800,00 
2629 Marino Maria Chiara 41,00 2 29.800,00 
3121 Carmina Giuseppe 41,00 1 21.400,00 
2281 Dangelo Antonio 40,50 0 63.000,00 
2720 Paterna Loredana 40,40 3 31.500,00 
2804 Sucameli Caterina 40,00 3 21.400,00 
3583 Merrina Francesca 40,00 3 31.150,00 
3586 Truscello Emanuela 40,00 3 30.240,00 
3250 Forzini Chiara Agata 40,00 3 21.750,00 
3099 Scolaro Laura 40,00 2 18.200,00 
3688 Crociata Gabriele 40,00 2 25.300,00 
3447 Passalacqua Irene 40,00 2 31.200,00 
2544 Sinagra Aurelio 40,00 2 35.300,00 
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Segue	
  Area	
  2:	
  
	
  

NUI Cognome Nome Punteggio 
Numero 
Priorità 

Riconosciute 

Importo 
ammesso alle 
agevolazioni 

2753 Scrivano Alessio 40,00 2 30.500,00 
2792 Sardina Claudia 40,00 2 21.600,00 
3279 Spanò Valeria 40,00 2 21.400,00 
2997 Capaci Giuseppe 40,00 2 25.300,00 
2876 Ognibene Ardesia 40,00 2 32.650,00 
2652 Di Novo Salvatore 40,00 1 20.750,00 
2675 Tue' Valentina 40,00 1 48.500,00 
3115 Cani Daniele 40,00 1 28.500,00 
3000 Bartoli Francesca 40,00 1 15.700,00 
2474 Arrigo Gaetano 40,00 1 48.500,00 
2346 Catalano Alessandro 40,00 0 49.700,00 
2493 Cincotta Ivan Walter Junior 40,00 0 19.016,00 
2526 Fontana Calogero 40,00 0 50.230,96 
3334 Tusa Giovanbattista 39,80 2 34.800,00 
2133 Romano Violetta 39,00 1 21.200,00 
2104 Balbo Francesco 39,00 0 34.400,00 
2130 Cannizzo Gesualda 38,50 3 44.400,00 
2441 Marletta Paolo 38,50 1 40.200,00 
2471 Battaglia Maria Angela 38,40 2 31.500,00 
2262 Cutrona Daniela 38,00 3 28.750,00 
3070 Monteleone Irene 38,00 3 31.250,00 
3511 Sinnona Silvia 38,00 3 26.000,00 
2934 Avenoso Paola 38,00 3 28.500,00 
2126 Gervasi Manuela 38,00 3 30.750,00 
2849 Albanese Nicola 38,00 2 21.260,00 
3078 Traina Bianca Maria 38,00 2 29.000,00 
2828 Gallotta Alberto 38,00 2 23.516,00 
3582 Tropea Giovanni 38,00 1 34.500,00 

   Totale area disciplinare 2 2.338.081,96 
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Area	
  disciplinare	
  3:	
  Scienze	
  umanistiche	
  e	
  lingue.	
  
	
  

NUI Cognome Nome Punteggio 
Numero 
Priorità 

Riconosciute 

Importo 
ammesso alle 
agevolazioni 

2726 Di Vita Nicoletta 34,00 3 24.000,00 
2180 Bellini Davide 26,00 0 21.300,00 
2090 Inguaggiato Valeria  24,00 3 20.950,00 
2817 Migliore Giorgia 24,00 1 20.700,00 
2413 Pipia Giuseppe 20,00 1 21.400,00 
2797 D'Aguanno Donatella 19,00 3 31.459,45 
3666 Foti Federica 19,00 2 12.660,00 
3234 Saitta Andrea Antonio 16,00 2 37.032,40 
3107 Lunghitano Rachela 11,00 3 31.100,00 

   Totale area disciplinare 3 220.601,85 
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Area	
  disciplinare	
  4:	
  Diritto,	
  scienze	
  sociali,	
  scienze	
  della	
  comunicazione	
  e	
  dell'informazione.	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

NUI	
   Cognome	
   Nome	
   Punteggio	
  
Numero	
  
Priorità	
  

Riconosciute	
  

Importo	
  
ammesso	
  alle	
  
agevolazioni	
  

2682	
   Marzo	
   Pietro	
   43,00	
   1	
   27.000,00	
  
3180	
   Cardullo	
   Luca	
   42,10	
   1	
   27.950,00	
  
2278	
   Cutrera	
   Silvia	
   42,00	
   1	
   31.250,00	
  
3457	
   Castrovinci	
  

Zenna	
  
Andrea	
  Salvatore	
   42,00	
   1	
   21.300,00	
  

3412	
   Dimartino	
   Rita	
   41,80	
   2	
   20.500,00	
  
2256	
   Billardello	
   Salvatore	
   40,80	
   2	
   13.500,00	
  
3505	
   Rizzo	
   Silvia	
  	
   40,00	
   3	
   26.000,00	
  
3360	
   Barbano	
   Francesca	
   40,00	
   3	
   21.050,00	
  
2065	
   Cigala	
   Caterina	
   39,00	
   2	
   19.800,00	
  
3547	
   Volpis	
   Valeria	
  Adele	
   39,00	
   2	
   26.000,00	
  
3504	
   Maiorca	
   Davide	
   38,80	
   0	
   24.300,00	
  
2137	
   Giummarra	
   Mirella	
   38,00	
   3	
   29.800,00	
  
3491	
   Vadalà	
   Carmela	
   38,00	
   2	
   27.950,00	
  
3465	
   Mondello	
   Manuela	
   38,00	
   2	
   26.000,00	
  
3631	
   Nicastro	
   Clio	
   37,00	
   1	
   16.525,00	
  
3270	
   Zagarella	
   Roberta	
  Martina	
   37,00	
   1	
   16.525,00	
  
3344	
   Sanfilippo	
   Luigia	
   36,00	
   2	
   26.000,00	
  
2100	
   Ponz	
  De	
  Leon	
   Filippo	
   35,00	
   1	
   18.957,98	
  
2451	
   Mule	
   Maria	
  Paola	
   34,50	
   2	
   31.350,00	
  
2170	
   Cutugno	
   Carmela	
   34,00	
   2	
   39.833,29	
  
3724	
   Scamardo	
   Giovanna	
  Maurilia	
  

Aurora	
  	
  
34,00	
   1	
   20.900,00	
  

2260	
   Piscopo	
   Alessandro	
   34,00	
   0	
   18.435,00	
  
3449	
   Tredici	
   Stefania	
   33,00	
   2	
   28.026,00	
  
3248	
   Benvegna	
   Costanza	
   33,00	
   2	
   28.026,00	
  
3117	
   Piccione	
   Silvia	
   33,00	
   2	
   28.526,00	
  
3029	
   Fici	
   Francesca	
   33,00	
   2	
   37.500,00	
  
3692	
   Palmisano	
   Marta	
   33,00	
   2	
   27.926,00	
  
3734	
   Canzonieri	
   Enrico	
   33,00	
   1	
   31.710,17	
  
2605	
   Caruso	
   Sofia	
   33,00	
   1	
   34.500,00	
  
3087	
   Antoci	
   Marco	
   33,00	
   1	
   17.850,00	
  
3746	
   Fiore	
   Giuliana	
   33,00	
   1	
   26.783,00	
  
2098	
   Maranzano	
   Giuseppe	
   33,00	
   1	
   36.750,00	
  
2538	
   Salemi	
   Mario	
   33,00	
   0	
   29.006,33	
  
2793	
   Puma	
   Manuel	
  Alfonso	
   33,00	
   0	
   21.380,00	
  
3054	
   Vella	
   Alberto	
   33,00	
   0	
   26.000,00	
  
2270	
   Laterza	
   Giovanna	
   32,00	
   3	
   26.050,00	
  
3182	
   Macagnone	
   Federica	
  	
   32,00	
   2	
   24.500,00	
  
3363	
   Botta	
   Irene	
   31,00	
   3	
   13.450,00	
  
2269	
   Costalunga	
   Fabio	
   31,00	
   2	
   15.307,00	
  
3763	
   Comis	
   Francesca	
  Manuela	
   31,00	
   2	
   31.981,71	
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Segue	
  Area	
  4:	
  
	
  

NUI	
   Cognome	
   Nome	
   Punteggio	
  
Numero	
  
Priorità	
  

Riconosciute	
  

Importo	
  
ammesso	
  alle	
  
agevolazioni	
  

2390	
   Crupi	
   Serena	
   31,00	
   2	
   27.200,00	
  
2989	
   Occhipinti	
   Lucia	
   31,00	
   1	
   27.340,00	
  

	
   	
   	
   Totale	
  area	
  disciplinare	
  4	
   1.070.738,48	
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Area	
  disciplinare	
  5:	
  Beni	
  artistici	
  e	
  culturali.	
  
	
  
	
  	
  

NUI Cognome Nome Punteggio 
Numero 
Priorità 

Riconosciute 

Importo 
ammesso alle 
agevolazioni 

2350 Scerra Ilenia 40,00 2 48.500,00 
3489 Giunta Giuseppe 38,00 1 26.000,00 
2176 Francaviglia Nadia 33,75 2 14.170,10 
3452 Gatto Giada 32,60 2 21.250,00 
3170 Martorana cinzia 32,00 3 14.767,76 
2510 Terruso Isabella Maria 31,00 3 22.226,00 
2551 Crupi Giuseppina 31,00 2 21.200,00 
2263 Mangiaracina Mariagrazia 28,00 2 24.575,00 
2951 Cilluffo Riccardo 27,00 2 19.900,00 
3660 Randazzo Andrea 26,00 0 22.250,00 
3416 Potenza Giulio 24,00 2 23.605,53 
2924 La Monica Ludovica 24,00 2 19.750,00 
3238 Genovese Cristina 22,50 2 21.400,00 
3352 guglielmino noemi 22,40 3 29.850,00 
2851 Raffiotta Gaia 22,00 2 19.700,00 
2052 Costa Simona 22,00 2 20.450,00 
3406 Giorgianni Eugenio 22,00 1 26.456,38 

   Totale area disciplinare 5 396.050,77 
	
  

	
  

	
  


